Apotea J/70 European Championship 2025
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Results are provisional as of 17:55 on August 30, 2025
Corinthian Division
Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 34, Scoring system: Appendix A
Pos | Nat | SailNr | Bow | Boat Helm Crew Club Division |Sub R1 |R2 |[R3 R4 R5 R6 |R7 |R8 R9 | R10 | Total | Nett
1st |H= 1634 |16 |Taito Sailing | Victor Simon Nylandska Corinthian 25 |6 (42) | 8 30 28 |26 (12 18 |22 217 |175
Liquid Sun Mesterton Karlemo, Emil | Jaktklubben
Lindblom, Ville
Varesmaa
2nd | g8 | 645 39 | Helly Hansen | Kristoffer Sigurd Hekk | Kongelig Norsk | Corinthian 20 (43 |(47)[15 |15 31 |7 |37 14 |14 243 |196
Bagdad Il Spone Paulsen, Seilforening
Barre Hekk
Paulsen,
Christen Horn
Johannessen
3rd |BfEs | 1530 |38 |Still Crazy Anders Ole Gahr Royal Corinthian 10 |11 |41 |33 |23 (48) 11 |26 20 |39 |262 |214
Hylen Vordahl, Norwegian
Klippenberg | Morten Yacht Club
Raisland,
Sigurd Tveit
4th 1748 |65 |Axe Adriano Renato Faria, |Clube Naval de | Corinthian (47)|33 |21 |30 |27 4 41 132 11 131 277 230
Bastos Joaquim Cascais
Moreira,
Pedro Aleméo
5th | §fes | 1532 |47 | Fjarlett Herman Malin Rgrvik- | Tgnsberg Corinthian 9 27 |15 |10 |34 36 |48 43 (62) |23 |307 |245
Horn- Sundelin, Jan | Seilforening
Johannessen | Frederik Dyvi,
Stian Ness
Rarvik
6th |l B 1583 |63 |Euro-Volies Denis Infante | Francois COYC Hyérois | Corinthian 44 42 |32 |(52) 12 18 |23 |14 48 |29 314 | 262

Barbet, Louis
Barbet, Theo
Di Guglielmo



Pos | Nat | SailNr | Bow | Boat Helm Crew Club Division |Sub R1 /R2 |[R3 R4 RS R6 |R7 |R8 R9 | R10 | Total | Nett
7th 1563 |51 | Stormfaglarna | Hedvig Ebba Kungliga Corinthian | FS/MP | (48) |45 |31 |7 39 26 |34 |40 13 |37 320 |272
Liliegren Berntsson, Svenska Segel
Linnea Floser, | Sallskapet
Jenny
Gustavsson,
Emilia
Svardson
8th 436 7 Pandion Jon Johan Kungliga Corinthian 31 |13 |52 |19 |18 (54) 35 |34 28 |48 |332 |278
Sindeman Mossberg, Svenska Segel
Roine Ericson, | Sallskapet
Martin Nilsson
oth B 1373 |11 William Harry Durcan, |Royal Cork Corinthian 18 |30 (46 |16 |47 45 |27 |13 42 | (53) 337 |284
Twimey Fiona Yacht Club
Ferguson,
Seafra
Guilfoyle,
Harry Twomey
10th 1181 |2 Kingston Aage Anders Kungliga Corinthian 27 |28 |36 |32 |22 27 |53 ((59) |35 |43 362 |303
Reerslev Carlsson, Svenska Segel
Johan Sallskapet
Thorwid,
Tomas Ostling
11th 1569 |10 |Jess Af Mattias Andreas Strangnas Corinthian 34 |(60)|19 |40 |38.5 43 |37 |38 12 |57 |378.5|318.5
Strngns Cederholm | Emmoth, Segelsallskap SCP10
Filippa
Emmoth,
Kristoffer
Elffors, Peter
Bamforth
12th |8 | 1250 |28 |Paintitblack |Mats Aike Braje, Norddeutscher | Corinthian | YC 33 |41 |22 |37 |(57) 41 |25 |29 54 |54 |393 |336
Schonebeck | Henrik Peters, | RV r.V.
Bjarne
Stegelmann
13th 769 57 |Haya Racing |Urban Viking Kungliga Corinthian 51 |24 |35 |53 |24 12 |49 |46 (63) |51 [408 |345
Nyhammar | Kjellstrém, Svenska Segel
Dag Sallskapet
Gustafson,
Per Gidfors
14th 272 23 | Spruce Tomas Fredrik Segelsallskapet | Corinthian 22 |52 |45 |38 |(59) 38 |43 |51 19 |41 408 |349
Skalen Pettersson, Amalsviken

Axel sevedag,
Anders Aberg




Pos | Nat | SailNr | Bow | Boat Helm Crew Club Division |Sub R1 /R2 |[R3 R4 RS R6 |R7 |R8 R9 |R10 | Total | Nett
15th 271 40 | Stubb Oscar Magnus Kungliga Corinthian 49 |(58)/39 |25 |9 42 |39 |48 57 |42 |408 |350
Sandberg Baltscheffsky, | Svenska Segel
Fredrik Toll, Sallskapet
Carl Urban
16th 559 36 |Jazz Per Jonas Oxelésunds Corinthian 15 |56 |48 |27 |21 58 |54 41 38 |(59)|417 |358
Enockson Kostmann, Segelsallskap
Christian
Delén, Mikael
Eriksson
17th - 1887 |70 |Dunlett Jostein Aker | Jgrgen Smith- | Tensberg Corinthian 59 |(63)56 |29 |48 32 |44 35 25 |35 |426 |363
Meyer, Erik Seilforening
Virik Fusdahl,
Magnus
Behrens, Emil
Dagsberg
18th | s | 837 6 Blow Morten Eivind Fredrikstad Corinthian (63) |35 |60 (43 |25 52 |40 52 43 |21 434 | 371
Helgesen Rubinstein, Seilforening
Fabian Spone,
Peder
Nergaard
19th 994 25 |Folkes livs Ingvar Ferby | Pontus Ekolns Corinthian (61) 148 |30 |57 |54 55 |57 |50 22 |2 436 | 375
Rosberg, Segelklubb
Christoffer
Ljung
Ahlstedt,
Gustav
Grangert
20th | 726 66 | Sensacion Fernando Andrés Lopez | Regatta Club Corinthian 42 |38 |51 |46 |(58) 40 |42 |49 34 |33 433 |375
Borja Rey, Nicholas | Zwenkau
Robertson,
Jorge Chemes
21st 1290 |35 |n'Joy Mikael Gelin | Niklas Upsala Corinthian 50 |37 |55 |39 |36 46 |50 |55 29 |(63)|460 |397
Larsson, Segelsallskap
Andreas
Seger, Jan
Forsberg
22nd E 716 61 Ursula Riku Rudolf Bahr, | Tampereen Corinthian 43 |59 |27 |45 |44 20 |51 (65 |60 |61 |475 410
Vaariskoski | Matti Aalto, Pursiseura DNS)
Simo

Héannikkala




Pos

Nat

SailNr

Bow

Boat

Helm

Crew

Club

Division

Sub

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9

R10

Total

Nett

23rd

773

El Otro

Anton
Karlsson

Andreas
Karlsson,
Peter
Lundgren,
Magnus
Ullman

Stenungsunds
Segelsallskap

Corinthian

56

44

(63)

47

31

63

46

44

37

45

476

413

24th

1476

Spika

Mikael Afors

John
Magnusson,
Johan Kaijser,
Henrik Cavalli,
Matilda
Magnusson

Kungliga
Svenska Segel
Sallskapet

Corinthian

46

55

(61)

59

40

39

52

47

44

55

498

437

25th

1113

Murtfeldt

Ruediger
Margale

Clemens
Christoph
Schulte-
Feldmann,
Sven
Wehrenbrecht,
Jens
Wehrenbrecht

Yacht Club
Wameln M6éhne

Corinthian

53

10

50

54

(63)

61

58

57

58

40

504

441

26th

793

20

Forte

Christer
Faith-Ell

Isabelle Faith-
Ell, Fredrik
Fagerberg,
Ronny
Norlander

Ekolns
Segelklubb

Corinthian

38

50

49

61

56

47

45

61

36

505

443

27th

281

42

Dynamant
Racing Il

Anders
Rosenberg

Jesper
Rosenberg,
Ibb Berglund,
Anders
Kemmler

Kungliga
Svenska Segel
Sallskapet

Corinthian

55

23

58

(62)

50

50

62

58

49

62

529

467

28th

868

15

Jackal

Johan
Carlsson

Marten Blixt,
David
Israelsson,
Lukas
Carlsson

Ekeré BK

Corinthian

40

40

44

(64)

60

60

63

61

55

44

531

467

20th

1291

56

Halbtrocken

Justus
Reinke

Jan Grafing,
Lasse Theilen,
Michael
Berghorn

WSV Aumund
e.V.

Corinthian

51

43

44

55

53

59

60

52

52

533

469

30th

1348

49

Rage Over

Bjorn
Thielcke

Per Ovrén,
Viktor
Planting-

SYH- Segel-
Yachtclub
Herrliberg

Corinthian

23

62

(64)

63

56

64

64

56

53

38

543

479



Pos | Nat | SailNr | Bow | Boat Helm Crew Club Division |Sub R1 /R2 |[R3 R4 RS R6 |R7 |R8 R9 | R10 | Total | Nett
Bergloo, Lara
Kaland
31st 623 59 |Helly Hansen |Lova Alvina Kungliga Corinthian |[FS/MP |58 |34 |49 |61 |62 59 |56 (65 |56 |50 |550 |485
Sailicious Barthelson Johansson, Svenska Segel DNS)
Claudia Sallskapet
Sdderberg,
Frederik
Frerck, Oscar
Torsleff
32nd | 926 27 | Jacuzzi Laurenz Kahl | Christian Tegeler Segel- | Corinthian 41 |(64) 57 |56 |45 51 |61 |53 64 |60 |552 |488
Wildberg, Club e.v.
Leon Torka,
Espen Nolte,
Moritz Molitor
von Muhlfeld
33rd 257 13  |Lulu Lotta Gitte Kungliga Corinthian |[FS/MP |62 |49 |54 |60 |64 62 60 |(65 |46 |34 |556 |491
Thorelius Nordstrém, Svenska Segel DNF)
Elisabeth Sallskapet
Oberg, Malin
Svedmyr,
Tinta Nystedt
34th 846 58 |Disco Volante | Stellan John Kungliga Corinthian 60 [(61)/59 |55 |52 57 |55 54 59 |56 |568 |507
Gross Tengbom, Svenska Segel
Sebastian Sallskapet
Gransater,
Felix
Grunewald
One-Pro Division
Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A
Pos | Nat | SailNr | Bow | Boat Helm Crew Club Division | Sub|R1 |R2 R3 R4 [R5 R6|R7 R8 R9 R10 Total | Nett
1st 1478 |52 | Ciclone Yann Stefano Angeloni, Circolo Nautico | One-Pro 1 |14 |7 (28)|16 |16 |16 (15 |7 |17 147 | 119
Inghilesi Filippo Buti, Francesco | Livorno
Marrai
2nd 1410 |21 Sassy Frederik Morten Sggaard, Drager Sejlklub | One-Pro 37 |15 /(38)|22 |38 |11 19 (17 15|9 221 183
Hvalsg Bastian Sgresen,
Kristian Kvid Sorensen




Pos | Nat
3rd |

4th

5th

6th |&

7th

.|.

8th

9th

10th | G

SailNr | Bow | Boat

929

1570

786

629

787

1168

279

795

22

14

17

69

26

53

Diva

Jenny

Garmin
Team Pro4u

Limoncello

Taito Sailing
Solid Fun

Sirena chico

Happy

Buckau

Helm

Kai-Uwe
Hollweg

Erik Lindén

Patrik
Forsgren

Olov
Langenius

Lucas
Karlemo

Peter Buhl

Johan
Qviberg

Magnus
Woxén

Crew

Jork Homeyer, Magnus
Simon, Alexander

Beilken

Gustav Lindén, Filip
Larsson, Tim Nyllinge

Maura Dewey, Emil

Forsgren, Vilhelm
Reischmann

Carl Sylvan, Nicklas

Friden, Marcus
Anjemark

Livia Varesmaa, Ronja

Gronblom, Atte

Timmerbacka, Sandra

Sonneborn

Matias Rossing, Morten
Halkier, Sten Mohr

David Grossmann, Otto
Hamel, Johannes Bergh

Henrik Almstedt, Carl
Johan Friis, Michael

Schibbye

Club
SKW Bremen

Oxel6sunds
Segelsallskap

Kungliga

Svenska Segel
Sallskapet

Goteborgs Kungl.

Segelsallskap

Esbo
Segelforening

Royal Danish
Yacht Club

Gamla Stans
Yacht Sallskap

Kungliga
Svenska Segel
Sallskapet

Division | Sub | R1

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

One-Pro

FS = Female Skipper
MP = Mixed-Plus
YC = Young Crew

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02

www.sailwave.com

MP

39

14

19

32

(54)

(57)

R2

12

22

39

47

53

57

R3
23

34

10

26

25

33

18

53

R4
26

36

31

(58)

51

RS

46

17

20

R6
15

22

47

49

37

R7
20

36

29

22

38

18

45

32

21

42

39

28

18

23

27

36

33

40

41

24

27

47

51

R10
(49)

34.5
SCP10

30

47

25

46

(58)

Total
236

269.5

289

307

314

332

365

402

Nett
187

227.5

247

254

260

275

307

344
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